
General $957,074
Capital Outlay $1,236,329
Special Education $194,666

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.488
Owner Occupied $3.330
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.892
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.879

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$926,767
$73,901

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,000,668Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $225,626,058
Owner Occupied $121,875,602
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $149,362,427

Total $496,864,087

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.3
54.2%

23.0

$56,823Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 176.854
9-12 78.981

185.505
83.131

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 273.284 287.532

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 292

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 41

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

22

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 174

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 272

Educational Funds $13,985

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 274.93

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.8
19.8
17.9

21.7
20.1

55

2024-2025 Profile of Estelline 28-2

Home County: Hamlin

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 17.449 18.896

708 Davis Ave E, Estelline, SD 57234-0306

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,032

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,630,175
PK Instruction $39,429
Adult Instruction $0

$500,021
$12,721

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $2,907
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $155,222

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,940,098
County $15,833

State $1,022,407
Federal $124,464
Total $3,102,802

$544,219
$63

$0
$147,451

$722,992
$105

$73,901
$655

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$691,733 $797,653

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,803

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$200,359
$388,806

$191,281
$979

$4,138
$5,230

$49,850
$0
$0
$0

$3,926
$9,382

$129,832
$12,145

$93,913
$1,620

$0
$0

$4,325

$24,389

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$113,531 $0 $0
$0 $169,500 $0

$494,858 $300,384 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,483,740

$31,478
$0

$146,949
$265,796

$78,815
$0

$119,945
$109,568

$56,008
$3,375
$2,700

$0
$93,879

$384,643
$7,537

$0
$30,081
$82,761
$29,096

$0
$29,293
$22,224
$28,229

$258
$207

$0
$10,574

$166,142
$12,721

$0
$139,460

$35,338
$4,521

$0
$241,526

$87,473
$7,690

$0
$0
$0

$29,395

$116,437
$414

$0
$14,306
$10,949

$590
$0

$49,206
$40,748

$112,351
$170

$0
$0

$29,000

$0
$0
$0

$131
$0
$0

$169,500
$290,386

$49,850
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$3,622
$0
$0

$3,401
$11,337

$510
$0

$64,885
$25,182
$10,065

$0
$0

$3,926
$1,757

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Estelline 28-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$181,839 $211,744

$3,217,545 $566,799 $750,251Total Expenditures

$2,392,253 $624,902 $724,267 $374,170 $509,867 $124,683


