



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Estelline 28-2

708 Davis Ave E, Estelline, SD 57234-0306

Home County: Hamlin

Area in Square Miles: 174

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	292
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	272
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	274.93
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	41
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	55
% Special Needs Students*	18.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	30.1%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.7
Number of Graduates	22

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$56,823	
Avg Years of Experience	12.3	
% with Advanced Degrees	54.2%	
Certified Instructional Staff	23.0	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.9
Math	19.8
Reading	20.8
Science	21.7
Composite Score	20.1
Number Tested	18

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$72,032

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	17.449	18.896
KG-8	176.854	185.505
9-12	78.981	83.131
Total	273.284	287.532

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$926,767
Special Education	\$73,901
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,000,668

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$957,074
Capital Outlay	\$1,236,329
Special Education	\$194,666
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,985

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$225,626,058
Owner Occupied	\$121,875,602
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$149,362,427
Total	\$496,864,087

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.488
Owner Occupied	\$3.330
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.892
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$0.879
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Estelline 28-2

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,940,098	\$544,219	\$722,992
County	\$15,833	\$63	\$105
State	\$1,022,407	\$0	\$73,901
Federal	\$124,464	\$147,451	\$655
Total	\$3,102,802	\$691,733	\$797,653

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$181,839	\$211,744
Other Enterprise	\$4,325	\$3,803

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,630,175	\$24,389	\$500,021
PK Instruction	\$39,429	\$0	\$12,721
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$200,359	\$4,138	\$129,832
Administration Services	\$388,806	\$5,230	\$12,145
Fiscal Services	\$113,531	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$169,500	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$494,858	\$300,384	\$0
Transportation Services	\$191,281	\$49,850	\$93,913
Other Support Services	\$979	\$0	\$1,620
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$2,907	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$3,926	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$155,222	\$9,382	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,217,545	\$566,799	\$750,251

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,483,740	\$384,643	\$166,142	\$116,437	\$0	\$3,622
PK Instruction	\$31,478	\$7,537	\$12,721	\$414	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$146,949	\$30,081	\$139,460	\$14,306	\$131	\$3,401
Administration Services	\$265,796	\$82,761	\$35,338	\$10,949	\$0	\$11,337
Fiscal Services	\$78,815	\$29,096	\$4,521	\$590	\$0	\$510
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$169,500	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$119,945	\$29,293	\$241,526	\$49,206	\$290,386	\$64,885
Transportation Services	\$109,568	\$22,224	\$87,473	\$40,748	\$49,850	\$25,182
Other Support Services	\$56,008	\$28,229	\$7,690	\$112,351	\$0	\$10,065
Community Services	\$3,375	\$258	\$0	\$170	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$2,700	\$207	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,926
Co-Curricular	\$93,879	\$10,574	\$29,395	\$29,000	\$0	\$1,757
Total Expenditures	\$2,392,253	\$624,902	\$724,267	\$374,170	\$509,867	\$124,683

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.